

SECTION 3

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

Each bidder shall carefully check all requirements herein set forth in the specifications and shall offer contracts which fully comply with the requirements or shall plainly set forth all points, features, conditions and specifications, etc. wherein his proposal offered does not meet these specifications. Such exceptions, if made, shall be listed by page number in the following blanks and shall be marked in ink on the pages of these specifications and shall be explained in detail in a letter accompanying his bid. Failure to outline such exceptions will require the said bidder to comply with these specifications.

EXCEPTIONS TO SPECIFICATIONS REF # 15 PAGE 7 OF 12

All proposals shall be submitted on the proposal forms hereto attached, which shall remain, bound as originally issued. In the event two or more proposals equal in amount are lowest, the Board of Commissioners of Lafourche Parish Water District No. 1, Lockport, Louisiana, reserves the right to decide to who the contract is to be awarded. Copies of addenda, if any, shall be attached to the bound volume submitted.

Bidders shall furnish all information required herein by filling in all the blanks in the submitted copy of these specifications. Each bidder shall indicate in his proposal, in the space provided for that purpose, delivery times from date of order.

The Lafourche Parish Water District No. 1 is exempted from the payment of all State and Local Sales Tax in accordance with House Bill 1139 (Act 1029) effective September 1, 1991. The unit price bid on each item shall be the amount required to furnish the units FOB to the Lafourche Parish Water District No. 1 warehouse.

At any time prior to the scheduled closing time for receipt of proposals, any bidder may withdraw his proposal. After scheduled closing time for the receipt of proposals or before award of the contract, no bidder will be permitted to withdraw his proposal, unless said award is delayed for a period exceeding thirty (30) days or the date of the next regular meeting of the Board whichever is longer. Negligence on the part of the bidder in preparing the bid confers no rights for the withdrawal of the proposal after it has been opened.

The quantities shown are estimated quantities based upon the use of the Water District during the past year. The District reserves the right to either increase or decrease the quantities to fulfill its needs. The Bidder declares that he understands that if the quantities of any of these items are increased the undersigned propose to furnish these units at the unit price set herein, and should the quantities be decreased he also understands that payment will be made on the actual quantities furnished at the unit price bid and will make no claim for anticipated profits for any decrease in the above mentioned items.

Delivery of all items of these specifications is to be made to the Lafourche Parish Water District No. 1 Warehouse, 5753 Highway 308, Lockport, Louisiana, in quantities as directed upon execution of contract and when purchase order is issued.

Bidders may submit bids on all or individual items. Items will be awarded on individual bases. Proposals may be delivered in person or may be mailed to reach the Purchaser prior to the opening of bids. Proposals shall be enclosed in sealed envelopes, addressed to the Purchaser and marked, "SEALED BID - MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES".

NOTE: ANY ITEM THAT DOES NOT MEET SPECIFICATION MUST BE APPROVED BY DISTRICT A MINIMUM OF 10 DAYS PRIOR TO BID OPENING.

THE SUPPLIER WILL COMPLY WITH THE CURRENT LOUISIANA LAW FOR "NO - LEAD" BRASS.

SECTION 4

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM UNIT PRICE FORM

TO: Lafourche Parish Water District No. 1
P. O. Box 399
Lockport. LA 70374

BID FOR: Materials and Supplies

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#__ meter box (angle inlet)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
1	400	Per each	101.26	40,504.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#__ meter box (straight inlet)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
2	350	Per each	106.83	37,390.50

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#__ 3/4" meter box (straight inlet)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
3	12	Per each	115.74	1388.88

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#__ 1" corporation stop, pack joint x 1" cc thread for copper or plastic			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
4	400	Per each	31.41	12,564.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#__ 1" compression x 1" compression both ends pack joint for copper or plastic tubing			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
5	400	Per each	12.78	5112.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#__ 3/4" pack joint x 1" pack joint for copper or plastic tubing			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
6	200	Per each	13.56	2712.00

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM
UNIT PRICE FORM

TO: Lafourche Parish Water District No. 1
P. O. Box 399 Lockport.
LA 70374

BID FOR: Materials and Supplies

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#__ ¾" male iron pipe x 1" pack joint union for copper or plastic tubing			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
7	200	Per each	10.61	2122.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#__ 1" male iron pipe x 1" pack joint union for copper or plastic tubing			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
8	100	Per each	11.03	1103.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#__ ¾" male iron pipe x ¾" pack joint union for copper or plastic tubing			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
9	250	Per each	9.59	2397.50

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#__ ¾" expander wheel			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
10	3,000	Per each	12.78	38,340.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#__ 2" pack joint x 2" cc threaded corporation stop for copper or plastic tubing			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
11	10	Per each	145.67	14,567.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#__ 2" pack joint x oval meter flange for copper or plastic tubing			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
12	10	Per each	194.78	1947.80

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM
UNIT PRICE FORM

TO: Lafourche Parish Water District No. 1
P. O. Box 399 Lockport.
LA 70374

BID FOR: Materials and Supplies

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#__ meter box locking lid w/2" hole			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
13	2,500	Per each	11.98	29,950.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#__ 8" bronze tapping saddle/stainless steel or bronze strap			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
14	400	Per each	50.82	20,328.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#__ 12 gauge dark blue tracing wire EXCEPTION			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
15	18,000	Per foot	.075	1350.00

	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#__ 1" plastic water service tubing			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
16	18,000	Per foot	.28	5040.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#__ 2" plastic water service tubing			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
17	1,200	Per foot	1.07	1284.00

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner.

All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner

AUTHORITY NOTE: Promulgated in accordance with R.S. 38:2212.

HISTORICAL NOTE: Promulgated by the Office of the Governor, Division of Administration, Office of Facility Planning and Control, LR

35:1522 (August 2009).

The undersigned bidder hereby declares and represents that she/he; a) has carefully examined and understands the Bidding Documents, b) has not received, relied on, or based his bid on any verbal instructions contrary to the Bidding Documents or any addenda, c) is familiar with and hereby proposes to provide materials, all in strict accordance with the Bidding Documents prepared by: Lafourche Parish Water District No. 1 and dated: APRIL 27, 2016.

Bidders must acknowledge all addenda. The Bidder acknowledges receipt of the following ADDENDA: (Enter the number the Designer has assigned to each of the addenda that the Bidder acknowledging.)

TERMS N/A % N/A DAYS OR NET 30 DAYS

PROPOSAL SUBMITTED BY: BATON ROUGE WATN WATER WORKS CO.
(Company Name)

ADDRESS: 8940 BUZBEE DRIVE BATON ROUGE LA 70809

SIGNATURE OF REPRESENTATIVE: C. Conley Greer

REPRESENTATIVE: C. CONLEY GREER
(Print Name)

TITLE: PRESIDENT

PHONE NO.: 225 753 2799 DATE: 22 MAY 2017

BATON ROUGE _____

WINWATER WORKS

REFERENCE No. 15

PAGE 7 OF 12

WE ARE QUOTING 12ga. COPPER CLAD
STEEL WIRE, COATED WITH 30 MIL HDPE
BLUE COATING

8940 BUZZBEE DRIVE

P.O. BOX 77680 • BATON ROUGE, LA 70879 70809
(225) 753-2799
FAX: (225) 753-6480